
Murray State (4-5) -vs- North Texas (2-7)
2/14/2026 at Starkville, MS (Nusz Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bre Haislip (1-0)
Loss: Britney Lewinski (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kristina Bates First: Derek Wilkins Third Base: Mike Mancz 
Start: 5:45   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 729   Weather: 65 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Murray State 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 6 5 1
North Texas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Murray State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katy Huels lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kynadee Warn rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Allie Waldro c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bailey Broem cf 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Ava Ozment dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Riley Jestad ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adison Hicks 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kenley Minor 3b 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
Ailey Schyck 1b 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Courtney San pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan Towns ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bre Haislip p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 5 4 3 6 2

HR: Bailey Broem (1); Ailey Schyck (1)
SB: Katy Huels (1); Ailey Schyck (1)
E: Adison Hicks (1)

North Texas 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bradi Harman 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Madison Conley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaycee Slovak rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ariah Mitchell 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Elizabeth Moffitt dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Riley McNemar 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Eva Daniels ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kadey Lee McKay ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Platt cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Addie Perry ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sofia Schow c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lianna Hull lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Britney Lewinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 0 6 3

3B: Ariah Mitchell (1)
CS: Bradi Harman (1)

Murray State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bre Haislip (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 25 8 7 95
Totals 4 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 25 8 7 95

North Texas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Britney Lewinski (L, 1-3) 7.0 5 6 6 3 6 3 0 0 0 26 29 7 8 107
Totals 5 6 6 3 6 3 0 0 0 26 29 7 8 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Murray State - Top of 1st MUR UNT
Katy Huels grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Kynadee Warn flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Allie Waldro grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

North Texas - Bottom of 1st MUR UNT
Harman, B. singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Conley, M. popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Mitchell, A. tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 KB); Harman, B. scored. 0 1
Moffitt, E. popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 1
McNemar, R. struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK). 0 1

Murray State - Top of 2nd MUR UNT
Bailey Broem singled to right field (2-2 BSBK). 0 1
Ava Ozment grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Bailey Broem advanced to second. 0 1
Adison Hicks grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFBF); Bailey Broem advanced to third. 0 1
Bailey Broem scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Kenley Minor struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 1 1

North Texas - Bottom of 2nd MUR UNT
Daniels, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Platt, T. struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 1 1
Schow, S. singled to third base (2-2 KSBB). 1 1
Hull, L. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 1

Murray State - Top of 3rd MUR UNT
Ailey Schyck singled to right center (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Courtney San pinch ran for Ailey Schyck. 1 1
Reagan Towns flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Katy Huels flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 1 1
Kynadee Warn grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 1 1

North Texas - Bottom of 3rd MUR UNT
Ailey Schyck to 1b for Courtney San. 1 1
Harman, B. singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Conley, M. lined out to cf (2-2 SBFB). 1 1
Harman, B. advanced to second on an error by 2b, obstruction, caught stealing. 1 1
Mitchell, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
Moffitt, E. popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 1

Murray State - Top of 4th MUR UNT
Slovak, K. to rf for Conley, M.. 1 1
Allie Waldro struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 1 1
Bailey Broem homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 1
Ava Ozment struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 1
Adison Hicks flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1

North Texas - Bottom of 4th MUR UNT
McNemar, R. grounded out to c (0-0). 2 1
Daniels, E. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 1



Platt, T. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Murray State - Top of 5th MUR UNT
Kenley Minor walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Ailey Schyck homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BBSK); Kenley Minor scored. 4 1
Reagan Towns grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 4 1
Katy Huels flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 4 1
Kynadee Warn struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SFBS). 4 1

North Texas - Bottom of 5th MUR UNT
Schow, S. fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFS). 4 1
Hull, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 4 1
Harman, B. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 4 1

Murray State - Top of 6th MUR UNT
Allie Waldro popped up to ss (0-0). 4 1
Bailey Broem struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 4 1
Riley Jestad pinch hit for Ava Ozment. 4 1
Riley Jestad struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 1

North Texas - Bottom of 6th MUR UNT
Slovak, K. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 1
Mitchell, A. flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 4 1
Moffitt, E. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 1

Murray State - Top of 7th MUR UNT
Adison Hicks walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 1
Kenley Minor reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Adison Hicks out at second ss to 2b. 4 1
Kenley Minor advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Ailey Schyck singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Kenley Minor scored. 5 1
Reagan Towns popped up to 2b (1-2 KBF). 5 1
Ailey Schyck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Katy Huels walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 1
Katy Huels stole second; Ailey Schyck stole home. 6 1
Kynadee Warn grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 6 1

North Texas - Bottom of 7th MUR UNT
McKay, K. pinch hit for Daniels, E.. 6 1
Perry, A. pinch hit for Platt, T.. 6 1
McNemar, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 6 1
McKay, K. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 6 1
Perry, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BSFFBFBS). 6 1


